Docket Number:

EL19-036

Subject Matter:

First Data Request

Request to:

Southeastern Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Douglas Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Request from:

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff

Date of Request:

October 4, 2019

Responses Due:

October 18, 2019

1-1. Please confirm whether Southeastern agrees to allow Douglas to supply a single-phase electrical service to the hog facility.

Southeastern Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Southeastern), does allow Douglas Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Douglas), to provide single phase electric service to the Myles Bialas Hog facility. Brad Schardin, General Manager

1-2. Please confirm whether Douglas acknowledges that Southeastern reserves the right to provide electrical utility service should the hog facility require three-phase electrical service in the future.

Southeastern and Douglas both acknowledge that Southeastern reserves the right to provided three-phase electric utility service to said hog facility and location if at any time in the future there is a request for three-phase electric utility service. Brad Schardin, General Manager and Jay Spaans, General Manager.

Name

(Date)

Name

Date)